Regular Meeting Of The

Koontz Lake Regional Sewer District Board

February 16th, 2021

Meeting Time: 5:30 p.m. Central Local Time

Location: 10625 East Prairie Avenue

Walkerton, IN 46574

AGENDA

MEETING CANCELLED

The Koontz Lake Regional Sewer District Board Meeting

Please note that until further notice, all Board Meetings have been cancelled due to COVID-19 concerns.

The Board is hoping to reconvene with its April 20th, 2021 meeting, again, dependent on COVID concerns.

Please watch for further posts of next planned meeting to be held at the usual Meeting Time of 5:30 p.m. Central Local Time

Location: 10625 East Prairie Avenue

Walkerton, IN 46574

NOTE: The KLRSD Board Members are continuing to pay bills as are due during this time. .

Board Members also continue to review all emails received and answer questions and concerns of the public.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Board

via email: board@klrsd.org

or by calling the Board's President: Paul Warnke at 574-339-3720

Persons requiring accommodations to attend and/or participate should notify KLRSD in writing at P.O. Box 204, Walkerton, IN 46574; by email at board@klrsd.org; or by our website at www.KLRSD.org. Notification must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. You may also contact Paul Warnke at 574-339-3720 if you have questions, comments, need information, etc.